FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

01-02-2002



101929392

**EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL872039467US** 

SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

1019290	
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:
1) STAN KNOBLICH 2) 3) 4) 5) 6)	Name: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NV Internal Address:
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1  5621 BA EINDHOVEN, NETHERLANDS  City: State
	Zip:
Execution Dates: 1) DECEMBER 5, 2001	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     If this document is being filed the execution date of the application.	ogether with a new application, cation is <u>DECEMBER 14, 2001</u> .
A. Patent Application No(s).  1. 101. ALGORI. COMPLES 1 1107103.  10.00.00  Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No(s). d? Yes _X_ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name:      DORSEY & MULTIPLEY LLD	6. Total number of applications and patents involvedOne (1)
Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40
Internal Address: <u>EDWARD W. BULCHIS</u> SUITE 3400	
Street Address: 1420 FIFTH AVENUE	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>SEATTLE</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98101</u>	Deposit account number:
	50-1266
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
true copy of the original document.  EDWARD W. BULCHIS  Name of Person Signing  Signatu	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	attachments, and document: 2

**REEL: 012401 FRAME: 0468** 

## **SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT**

**COMMISSION EXPIRES** 

Docket No. ATL 285

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., having a place of business at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

(1) my/our invention relating to DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASONIC IMAGING SYSTEM HAVING ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DEVICE DISPLAY as described in the U.S. patent application  [X] executed concurrently herewith,  [] executed on
(2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and
(3) all patents granted on these applications.
I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other sucl acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.
I certify that I have the full right to convey the above rights.
12/5/01 Stan Knoblich  Assignor  Stan Knoblich
State of Washington ) County of Snohomish )
On this, day of
JILL ANNE PEISTRUP NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON  Washington, residing at Lynnwood

My Commission expires 12/9/2003

PATENT RECORDED: 12/14/2001 REEL: 012401 FRAME: 0469